



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13839/2025**

HARDEVI BATRA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nitika Bhutani, Advocate for
R-1,2 &5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

08.10.2025

%

1. The matter could not be taken up today as the Hon'ble Judge is busy in a Full Bench followed by proceedings before the Advisory Board under COFEPOSA.

2. List on 29.10.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 8, 2025/at