



\$~92

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13839/2025**

HARDEVI BATRA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Shashank Shekhar Rai & Mr.
Sankalp Mishra, Advs.**

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Nitika Bhutani, Panel Counsel for
R-1, 2 & 5.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

04.11.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. Re-notify on 15.12.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 04, 2025/